
TOWN OF LADY LAKE 

RANKING BY SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR RFQ NO. 2015-0001 

Continuing Engineering Consulting Services 

Selection Committee Meeting – Mar. 4, 2015 at 10 a.m. 

COMPANY NAME: BID PACKETS/AMOUNT: 
Mittauer & Associates, Inc. 

580-1 Wells Road 

Orange Park, FL  32073 

(904) 278-0030 

Contact:  Jason R. Shepler, P.E.   

Email: JShepler@mittauer.com                          Ranked #1 

 

RFQ only - 

1 original and 5 copies 

submitted as requested. 

CPH, Inc. 

500 West Fulton Street 

Sanford, FL  32771 

(407) 322-6841                      

Contact:  Kurt Luman, Jr., P.E. 

Email:  kluman@cphcorp.com                           Ranked #2 

 

RFQ only - 

1 original and 5 copies 

submitted as requested. 

Neel-Schaffer 

2301 Lucien Way, Suite 300 

Maitland, FL  32751 

(407) 647-6623, Ext. 3842          

Contact:  Rosemary Aldridge, PE, CHMM 

Email:  rosemary.aldridge@neel-schaffer.com  Ranked #3 

RFQ only - 

1 original and 5 copies 

submitted as requested. 

Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc. 

1823 SE Fort King St., Suite 200 

Ocala, FL  34471 

(352) 438-3000                           

Contact:  Richard Busche 

Email:  Richard.Busche@kimley-horn.com       Ranked #4 

RFQ only - 

1 original and 5 copies 

submitted as requested. 

Littlejohn Engineering Associates, Inc. 

1615 Edgewater Dr., Suite 180 

Orlando, FL  32804 

(407) 975-1273    

Contact:  Benjamin Ellis, PE, LEED AP 

Email:  bellis@leainc.com                                  Ranked #5 

RFQ only - 

1 original and 5 copies 

submitted as requested. 

Booth, Ern, Staughan & Hiott, Inc. 

902 N. Sinclair Avenue 

Tavares, FL  32778 

(352) 343-8481   

Contact:  Robert Ern, Jr., PE 

Email:  rern@besandh.com                                 Ranked #6 

RFQ only - 

1 original and 5 copies 

submitted as requested. 

The Ash Group, Inc. 

5802 Benjamin Center Dr., Suite 101 

Tampa, FL  33634 

(813) 290-8899 

Contact:  Christopher Martin, PE 

Email:  cmartin@ash-grp.com                            Ranked #7 

 

RFQ only - 

1 original and 5 copies 

submitted as requested. 

GLE Associates, Inc. 

4300 West Cypress St., Suite 400 

Tampa, FL  33607 

(813) 241-8350/(888) 453-4531 

Contact:  Alberto Portela,Jr., AIA 

Email:  aportela@gleassociates.com                  Ranked #8 

RFQ only - 

1 original and 5 copies 

submitted as requested. 

Lunz Prebor Fowler Architects 

58 Lake Morton Dr. 

Lakeland, FL  33801 

(863) 682-1882     

Contact:  Bradley Lunz 

Email:  blunz@lunz.com                                     Ranked #9 

RFQ only - 

1 original and 5 copies 

submitted as requested. 
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